Drain: WILLIAM P. BENNETT	Drain #: <i>8495</i>
Improvement/Arm: <u>MAIN</u> , ASA	
Operator: <u>לאוא אוא אוא או</u>	
Drain Classification: Urban/Rura	

### **GIS Drain Input Checklist**

•	Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains	SLM
•	Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains	SLM
•	Digitize & Attribute SSD	
•	Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch	<u> Sim</u>
•	Sum drain lengths & Validate	SLM
•	Enter Improvements into Posse	- Jul
•	Enter Drain Age into Posse	SLM
•	Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse	- Just
•	Stamp Plans	~//#
•	Pull Source Documents for Scanning	4/A
	001d Chammard 11-21-3	2003 - SIn Oll V

## Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost <u>Drain Length Log</u>

					and the Arthur	
Orain Type:	Size:	Length (	Length (DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price:	Cost:
Tile	ao"	542	542'		300	#2475°
OPEN		14437	14437		14.55/, [	282243.
					17-7/4	282243
					·	
						·
	Sum:	14979'	14979		#	<del>292243</del> . 784718.3
nal Report:	NA				a	184718.3 Sln
mments:	,					-
SUPIE M	US DAT	m DATA PRE E unknown.	VIOUSLY IN	IPUT WIT	O THE G	ils by

# Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost <u>Drain Length Log</u>

		Length	Longith	T .		
rain Type:	Size:	( Length )	Length (DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price:	Cost:
OPEN		1070'	1070'		19.55/IF	20918:
		_				
	Sum:	1070'	1070'			20918
	,				•	
al Report:	N/A					
nments:						
ALL ABOV	E WEO FI	em DATA 1	SPUT INTE	GIS BY	SHENE M	ILLS,
DATE	KNOWN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Laklein Rd 116th St.

LOCATION.

Wm.P.Bennett, Ditch.

Begin 430 feet West of the Southeast corner of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 24, Township 20 North, Range 3 East,

Run thence North 45 degrees East to Station 5+42; Thence North to Station 13+33; Thence East to Station 13+69; Thence North to Station 18+88; Thence Fast to Station 28; Thence North to Station 28+50; Thence North 47 dagrees East to Station 32+83; Thence South 84 degrees Mast to Station 37+53; Thence South 41 degrees East to Station 43+93; Thence East to Station 46+36; Thence North 73 degrees Bast to Station 47+71; Theree Nobth 65 degrees Wast to Station 45+62; Thence Notth 47 degrees Wast to Station 51+79; Thence Wast to Station 56+43; Thence North 55g degrees Past to Station 62; Thence North 45 degrees Mast to Station 66+70; Thence East to Station 77+16; Thence North 34 degrees East to Station 84+49; Thence North 49 degrees East to Station 93+13 Thence North to Station 100+46; Thence North 26 degrees East to Station 102; Thence North to Station 104; Thence North 59 degrees Fast to Station 108+7; Thence North 48 degrees East to Station 110; Thence North 67g degrees East to Station 114; Thence North 62 degrees Mast to Station 116+58; Thence North to Station 122; Thence North 572 degrees West to Station 125+15; Thence North to Station 126+36; Thence North 28 degrees to Station 131; Thence North 71 degrees West to Station 137+12; Thence North 51 degrees West to Station 139; Thence West to Station 140+61; Thence North 185 degrees East to Station 148+77, being a point about 49 rds, North & 72 rds East, of the Couthwest corner of Fection 8, Township 20 Morth, Range 4 East.

2/5/1924 10/4/1924 4/22/1947 Report of Viewers Report of Viewers Petiton

I.B. page 70 C.R. 27 page 585 = Sept. 5, 823

C.R. 28 page 44-61-70-82-137-148-149- 150

O.B. R page 298

0.B. S page 120

M.R. P page 485

14,737 opendrain

## STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION OF INDIANA

JAP JONES, MEMBER
ALBERT J. WEDEKING, MEMBER
THOMAS B. McDONALD, MEMBER

STATE HOUSE ANNEX SAMUEL C. HADDEN, CHAIRMAN

INDIANAPOLIS 9, INDIANA

ı

RAY H. BOWER, CHIEF ENGINEER
EARL B. LOCKRIDGE, SUPT. OF MAINTENANCE
GORDON E. OLVEY, CHIEF CLERK

November 28, 1952

R-3472 F 24 (6) F 24 (8)

> Mr. Roy D. Horney Surveyor of Hamilton Co. Noblesville, Indiana

Dear Mr. Horney:

Further reference is made to your letter of November 11, 1952 concerning the outlet of the William P. Bennett Ditch on U.S. 31 near the Arcodia Road.

Our investigation discloses that the c.m. pipe removed by the Contractor was 18" in diameter instead of 24" diameter. Accordingly, the same size was replaced. However, it was established that the farm tile beyond this point is 20" diameter, and the Project Engineer, Mr. Livingston, was instructed to remove the new 18" c.m. pipe and replace it with 24" c.m. pipe. This change will be made when the contractor resumes work next spring.

Very truly yours,

R.L. Roath

R. L. ROATH Asst. Engr. of Road Construction

RLR:mhs

cc: Mr. McVaugh, Att: Mr. Blackburn Mr. Livingston

### STEATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION AND INDIVIDE

JAP JONES, MEMBER
ALBERT J. WEDEKING, MEMBER
THOMAS B. McDONALD, MEMBER

STATE HOUSE ANNEX SAMUEL C. HADDEN, CHAIRMAN

INDIANAPOLIS 9, INDIANA

- T

RAY H. BOWER, CHIEF ENGINEER EARL B. LOCKRIDGE, SUPT. OF MAINTENANCE GORDON E. OLVEY, CHIEF CLERK

November 19, 1952

R-3472 F 24 (6) F 24 (8)

> Mr. Roy D. Horney Surveyor of Hamilton Co. Noblesville, Indiana

Dear Mr. Horney:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated November 11, 1952 concerning the reconstruction of U.S. 31 near the Arcadia Road as it affects the outlet of the William P. Bennett Ditch.

A copy of your letter has been transmitted to Mr. W. F. McVaugh, District Engineer of the Greenfield District, with the request that he make an investigation of this matter and submit a report of his findings to this office. You may rest assured that this matter will be given immediate attention.

Very truly yours,

R.L. Roath

R. L. ROATH

Asst. Engr. of Road Construction

RLR:mhs

cc: Mr. McVaugh, Att: Mr. Blackburn Mr. Livingston

atherm out in Consugated Jugar

State Highway Commission of Indiana State House Annex, Indianapolis, Ind.

Attention: F.L.Ashbaucher.

Engineer of Road Construction
R: Wm.P.Bennett Open Ditch

Dear Mr. Ashbaucher:

The end of the tile of the William P. Bennett Ditch near the corner of Arcadia Road and State Road No. 31.-

The new construction tore out the old 24" corrugated pipe and headwall. The contractor has replaced old pipe with 18" corrugated pipe and also lowered the end of pipe. The tile coming into open ditch is 20" tile and is over loaded as it is. I do not think it good practice to reduce the size of pipe.

The contractor's attention was called to it but just by-passed the farmer. Mr Phillips.

I would be pleased to have this corrected.

Very truly yours,

Roy D. Horney, Surveyor of Hamilton Co. Indiana

Petition For

Extension of time

to make Report, in the matter of the

W.P.Bennett,

Ditch.

Casper Moore,

J.S.Shannon,

Engineer,

Petition,

Pres, of Board.

#### IN COMMISSIONERS COURT.

#### HAMILTON COUNTY? INDIANA.

IN. RE. OF W.P.Bennett, Drain, Feb, Term 1924.

To the Honorbal Board of Commissioners, Gentleman,

Comes now, Henry Gwinn, Drainage Commissioner, Casper Moore, Viewer, and J.S. Shannon, Engineer, in the matter of the above named petition, at this time the time fixed in the Order of your Board, at its Jan, Term, in which to make our report, and says that owing to unavoidable circumstances it has been impossible to make the necessary surveys, and investigations to enable us to make our report, and asks that your Honorable Body grant us an extension of time until Mar Term, 1924, in which to make said report.

	Approved by	Hoagd of Co	Engine	Manuel .
This:			192	

Board of Commissioners.

Report of Viewers
and Engineer, on
VIII OF TO
Wm P. Bennett
Drain

Filed\_\_\_\_

### Accepted and Approved

This day of 192

-----Cou

1175-80

J. S. SHANNON County Surveyor STATE OF INDIANA )
( SS

IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT.

IN THE HATTER OF THE PRIITION OF Was P. Bennett

FOR DPAINAGE

Report of the Drainage Commissioners and Pagineer,

To the Honorable Board of County Commissioners of Hamilton County.

We the undersigned Commissioners of Drainage and the Engineer, to whom the above entitled petition for Drainage of certain lands in adding fackson. Journally Mamilton County, Indiana, was referred:

We would respectfully report that we met on the line of said proposed repair of said. Proposed Tournally. Proposed for the line of said proposed formulation of said proposed and proposed formulation.

November., 1923, qualified and proceeded to View said Brain and Lands affected thereby.

are of the opinion that said Drain should be repaired, and in the menner set out below in this report and that the same when completed will improve the public health and will reclaim certain lands, and will be of public utility, and will benefit several highways, also that the cost of construction and repair, damages and expenses of effecting said Drain will be less than the benefits to the lands effected by said Drainage.

That we have definately determined the best and cheapest method of effecting the Drainage of such lands, we have fixed the route, location and character of said proposed work and have fixed the same by metes and bounds, courses, distances, descriptions and guides, and Bench Marks, including arms and branches so as to provide for a complete cutlet for the drainage of said lands effected by said proposed work; that we have divided the Ditch and branches into sections of not more than 100 feet in length by setting stakes at each 100 feet.

Begin 430 feet West of the Southeast corner of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 24, Township 20 North, Range 3 Mast,

Run thence North 45 degrees Wast to Station 5+42; Thence North to Station 13+33; Thence Mast to Station 13+69; Thence North to Station 18+88; Thence Rast to Station 28; Thence North to Station 28+50; Thence North 47 degrees Mast to Station 32+83; Thence South 84 degrees East to Station 37+53; Thence South 41 degrees East to Station 43+93; Thence Mast to Station 46+36; Thence North 75 degrees Bast to Station 47+71; Wence Nobth 65 degrees Wast to Station 49+62; Thence North 47 degrees Wast to Station 51+79; Thence Wast to Station 56+43; Thence North 55% degrees East to Station 62; Thence North 45 degrees Mast to Station 66+70; Thence Mast to Station 77+16; Thence North 34 degrees East to Station 84+49; Thence North 49 degrees Rast to Station 93+5; Thence North to Station 100+46; Thence North 28 degrees East to Station 102; Thence North to Station 104; Thence North 59 degrees That to Station 10847; Thence North 48 degrees Bast to Station 110; Thence North 67% degrees East to Station 114; Thence North 62, degrees Mast to Station 116+58; Thence North to Station 122; Thence North 572 degrees West to Station 125+15; Thence Worth to Station 128+36; Thomas North 28 degrees to Station 131; Thence North 72 degrees West to Station 137+12; Thence North 51 degrees West to Station 139; Thence West to Station 140+61; Thence North 18g degrees Past to Station 148+77, being a point about 49 rds, North & 72 rds East, of the Southwest corner of Section 8, Township 20 Morth, Runge 4 Fast.

Said Ditch to be constructed by excavating all the earth, mud, slush, boulders, rocks and stone from the bed of said ditch, to the depth and width shown on the tabhitated statements of outs and widths,

Said tabulated statement is hereby made a part of this report.

All materials excavated shall be equally distributed on both banks by alternating the lifts, and shall be deposited not nearer than Four feet from the break of the banks ( meaning the line as indicated by the slope with the general elevation of the ground) Said materials not to be left in heaps or piles,

And where the Ditch crosses the Old channel, the earth excavated from the New Ditch, shall be used to make a leves on the lower side of the line of citch across said Old channel, to prevent everflow from New channel down the Old channel.

Said levees shall be made by the contractor, and shall be to the height of two feet above the natural ground of the abutting tanks of said New Ditch, and Four feet wide on top.

Said Ditch shall be cut true to the line of widths, and grade given by this report, and shall have side slopes of 1 to 1 or 45 degrees.

All trees, stumps, briars, and weeds to be out, grubbed and removed from the banks for a distunce of two rods on each side from the center line of the Ditch.

	Sta.	Out.	Width Bottom.	Width Top.	Cu, Yds.
Mud.	0.	4.33 1.05	2.00	10.66	
	1.	5.06 1.66	<b>89</b> 61	12.12	17
ŧ	2.	5.09	tt tt	12.18	21
n	3.	1.57 5.14	# #	12.28	19
n	4.	1.43	ů n	11,80	14
ti	5∙	0.98 5.02	ti B	12.04	12
#	6.	1.19 6.00 1.28	# #	14.00	15
ti	7•	6.13	# #	14.26	16
ėl	8.	1.36 6.16 1.23	<b>1)</b> #1	14.32	16
#1	9•	6.37 1.26	# #	14.74	15
99	10.	6.42 1.39	W H	14.84	16
*	11.	6.84 1.30	<b>9</b> 9	15.68	17
Ħ	12.	7.07 1.58	<b>II</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	16.14	18
41	13.	7.30 2.64	# #	16.60	32
**	14.	7.25 2.68	ti ti	16.50	47
10	15.	7.59 2.24	41 ti	17.18	40
*	16.	8.05	<b>11</b> 11	18.10	39
<b>I</b> ţ	17	2.55 7.95 2.08	44 11	17.90	39
81	18.	8.28 1.74	# #	18.56	27
Ħ	19.	9.05 1.82	.# #	20,10	27
tt	20.	9.97 1.49	11 11	21.94	22
•	21.	10.96 1.44	11 #	23.92	19
11	22.	10.97	it tr	23.94	19
#	23•	1.69	# #	23.60	21
•	24.	9.59 1.84	<b>24</b> 94	21.18	24
11	25.	8.87 1.54	# **	19.74	23
**	26.	7.73 2.09	#. #	17.46	25
0)	27•	7.08 1.83	<b>))</b> ••	16.16	29
#	28.	8.04 2.00	# #	18.08	27
p	29.	7.80 1.60	<b>61 \$1</b>	17.60	25
n	<b>30.</b>	6.99 1.56	# 11	15.98	21

	Sta.	Cut.	Width Bottom.	Width Top.	Cu.Yds.
Mud.	31.	7.58	2.00	17.16	26
************	32.	2.12 8.02	gt ti	18.04	25
#	33 •	1.50 7.28 1.97	dà gạ	16.56	24
#	34.	7.10 1.61	<b>69 81</b>	17.50	25
•	35•	7.86 1.78	91 <b>9</b> 1	17.72	23
•	<b>36</b> •	7.64 1.73	át ti	17.28	24
**	<b>37</b> ◆	7.35 1.57	St et	16.70	22
	38.	7.63	81 68	17.26	22
Ħ	39•	6.55 1.34	fi și	15.10	20
11	40.	7.24 1.73	# PI	16.48	20
<b>21</b> .	41,	7.27 1.56	P)	16.54	22
*	42.	5.05 1.36	# # -	12.10	19
Ħ	43•	7.20 1.53	# 0	16.40	19
tt	44.	4.51 1.68	<b>#</b> #	11.02	21
***	45•	7.30 1.23	<b>f1</b> 99	16.60	19
•	46.	7.32 1.33	# #	16.64	16
00	47•	7.48 1.41	# #	16.96	17
#	48.	7•79 1.20 7•11	<b>11</b>	17.58	16
Ħ	49.	1,10	fi fi	16,22	1.5
ei .	50.	7.11 1.25	# #	16.22	13
ti	51.	7.18 1.16 7.54	# #	16.36	14
Ħ	52.	1.51	# #	17.08	17
•	53 • 54 •	6.95 1.05	<b>11 61</b> .	15.90	16
•	·	7.26 9.73	\$1   81 87   98	16.52	10
n	55• 56•	6.40	91   11 11   11	14.80	10
Ħ		6.78 1.08 4.62		15.56	13
*	57• 58•	1,39	0f fil	11,24	15
Ð	59.	5.91 1.20	# . #I	13.82	16
Ħ	60.	7.06 1.36 6.70	ei ei	16.12	16
ŧ	<b>5</b> 44	1.52	17 FF	15.40	18

	Sta.	Cut.	Width Bottom,	Width Top.	Cu.Yds.
** *	61,	6.53	2.00	15.06	19
Mud.	62.	1.39	# #	14.12	17
	63.	1.29	e. u	11.50	18
*	64.	1.54 5.28	ji ji	12.56	18
li .	65.	1.28 5.49	<b>#</b> #	12.98	15
<b>91</b>	66.	1.21 5.46	# #	12.92	14
#	67.	5.70	# #	13.40	45
1)	68.	1.30 5.20	# #	12.40	48
#	69.	1.59 6.11	H H	14,22	27
#	70.	1.20 6.14	ii 11	14.28	10
#	71.	0.74 6.01	# O	14.02	8
Ħ	72.	0.80 5. <b>#0</b>	71 pr	13,40	9
Ħ	73 •	6.92 4.98	# #	11.96	10
H	74 •	0.92 5.25	# # ·	12.50	8
Ħ	75•	0.64 4.80	f1 11	11.60	8
Ħ	76.	0.93 4.51	<b>u</b> # ,	11.02	
**	77•	0.90	# #	8.12	10 42
Ħ	78.	3.06 1.18 2.27	f1 <b>f</b> 1	6.54	22
#1	79.	2.14 4.06	10 10		
Ħ	80.	0.87 3.89	. <b>11 W</b>	10.12	19
19	81.	0.94	# #	9.78	10
Ħ	82.	3+36 0+90	# #	8.72	10
tt	•	4.85 1.07	· " "	11.70	10
•	83 • 84 •	4.01	W H	10.02	12
•		3.76 0.99	* *	9.52	11
Ħ	85.	4.90 1.08		11.80	12
Ħ	86.	4.48 0.51	# #	10.96	8
W	87.	4.85 0.58	11 H	11.70	5
14	88.	4.47	11. 11	10.94	6
<b>f</b> t	89.	4.57 0.60	<b>11 1</b> )	11.14	7
#	90•	4.23 0.88	<b>91 11</b>	10.46	7
Ħ	91.	4.44 0.58	** **	10,88	8
111	92.	4.57 0.43	# #	11.14	5
11	93 • /	4.08 0.55	II II	10.16	5
#	94 •	4.39 0.53	# 11	10.78	88

	Sta.	Out.	Width Bottome	Width Top.	Cu.Yds.
Mud.	95•	4.41 0.51	200.	10.82	5
86	96.	4.47	# #	10.94	4
	97•	4.02	# <u>P</u>	10.04	
Ħ	98.	0.90 4.34	# #		6
<b>\$1</b>		0.38		10.68	6
#	99•	4.18 0.86	H W	10.36	6
11	100.	3.36 0.78	# 11	8.72	8
et	101.	5.41	ft <del>t</del> t	12.82	9
ti	102.	0.90 4.68	PF - NF	11.36	63
** **	103.	0.91 4.86	<b># #</b> ,	11.72	10
••	105.	0,93 5.00	9 H .	·	
#1		0,18		12.00	5
#	105.	4.76 0.50	# #	11.52	28
W,	106.	5.47 0.65	<b>19</b> . <b>1</b> 5	13.94	5
#	107.	5.42 0.95	# # ·	12.84	8
**	108.	5.53 0.94	\$\$ \$1	13.06	10
#	109.	5.27 0.69	# #	12.54	9
H	100.	5.18 0.95	# #	12.36	9
*	111.	5.66 0.69	H H	13.32	8
•	112.	5.50 0.69	# 91	13.00	7
	113.	5.45 0.62	# #	12.90	6
<b>f</b> 1	114,	5.25 0.59	<b>27</b> 63	12.50	6
11	115.	7.23 0.69	H W	16.46	6
<b>4</b> 4 ,	116.	5.56 0.40	<b>VI 13</b>	13.12	5
91	117.	6.02 9.77	W 49	14.04	6
14	118.	5.75 0.49	<b>†3 (6</b>	13.50	6
ft .	119.	6.26 0.39	N D	14,40	4
ŧi	120.	5.77 0.69	th fi	13.54	5
14	121.	5.60 0.59	H H	13,20	6
11	122.	5.52 9.89	f4	13.04	8
ti .	123.	5 . 5 5 0 . 6 9	11 (1	13.10	8
u	124.	4 . 32 0 . 89	11 11	10.64	8
H	125.	5.64 1.19	# #	13,28	12
**	126.	5.43 0.53	31 44	12.86	9

	Sta.	Cut.	Width Bottom.	Width Top.	Cu.Yds.
Mud	127.	5.28 0.53	2.00	12.58	5
#1	128,	0.53 5.58 0.63	# #	13.16	6
Ħ	129.	4.66 9.93	# #	11.32	8
Ħ	130.	5.33 0.63	<b>#</b> #	13.76	8
#	131.	5.06 0.93	Ü. O	13.12	8
#	132.	5.36 0.98	94 94	13.72	10
85	133.	5.78 0.73	11 11	13.56	9
Ħ	134.	5.13	# #	12.26	14
*	135*	5.96	# #	13.92	19
¥	136.	5.76	p n	13.52	19
Ħ	137.	5.81	9 4	13.62	20
**	138.	5.63	# #	13.26	19
Ħ	139.	6.33	H H	14.66	11
#	140,	5.53 1.68	9) H	13.06	9
99	142.	5.48 1.28	f) ff	12,96	14
11	142	6.31 0.88	\$\$ <b>\$</b> \$	14.62	13
**	143	5.75 0.68	# #	13.46	8
Ħ	144	6.68 9.90	H H	14.16	8
**	145	6.06 1.38	# #	14.12	13
#	146	6.78	\$6 B6	15.56	16
11	147	1.23 5.68 1.08	to iii	13.36	13
*	148	6.33	# #	14.66	15
<b>\$1</b>	148+77	5.76 1.33		13.52	16
		**************************************			11 00

Estimated cost of construction Includ	ing,
Material, Labor, Hauling, etc.	
Necessary for completion of work in	
accordance with the plans and specific	oations,
Bration O to letter.	+ 77
Station to	
Station to essesses	* • • • • • •
Station to assessors on	8888888 B
Total,	
Fatimated Expence, Including	
Attorneys Nee	
Recording And Polessing	
Legal Printing	
Superintendent of Construction	5 长 考 华 蒋 与 秀 · ·
Count Expenses etc.	· · • • • • • • • •
Contingency fund ****************	****** # Z8 25 ~
Total	
We oldin for services, expenses and mi	
There of January Incanage Commis	sioner,25
asper Moore in Viores	
Thamman Engineer & rely	ers,/04
Total	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Grand P	otel 1741.2

## W.P. Bennell Dirch

		Non :	<u>/ =</u>		<del>,</del>										A.
NAMES	DESCRIPTION O	OR LANDS	ng ng	wnship	<b>a</b>	Asse	cres essed	Ae Ben	eres efited		ount enefits		n't of essment		otal ssment
	-B:	>	Section	Town	Range	A	Hun	ı A	Hun	\$	Cts.	. \$	Cts.	\$	Cts.
J. P. Butler	pt Elg	NW	17	20	, 4	59	00	5-5	200	48	18	44	7-1-		
1Os	pt N/2 E/2						1.67		67		85		3	2	
Wo.	OF NW. NW.	SE			•		33		33		83	"-	75-		
	Pt SW SW		١.	20			00		00		25			57	00
		-									-			Mary and a	
J.F. Butler	SW	SW	17	, 26	24	45	00	45	00	49	50	45-	00		
160.	NW	SW	, (					1 .	1	49		1	1	90	00
		A1.				**							k		
S. Morarity	MSE	SW	17	20	4	10	امما	10	00			-7	50		
	A SW	OF.	<del>/7</del>	20	4	1/0	-	20	00		:	15	قه ا	29	-59
, .				ļ '	'			<u> </u>			; )	.:			
Harvey Frank Butler	Pt E/2	SW	12	20	4	76	75	76	75	84	43	76	75	76	73
				ļ '	-   	<u> </u>							ļļ	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Iva Black	Not NW	SW	19	20	4	25	00	25	00	27	50	25	00	25	00
				ļ											
		<u>=C</u> =		<u>                                     </u>									]		ļ
Low Chamberlain		SW.	24	20	3	2	00	2	00	2	20	2	00	ļ	ļ
Go	ANW	SW.	24	20	3	18	80	18	00	19	80	18	00	20	00
			ļ, !							<u> </u>	 			<u> </u>	
Jahn B Adams	= 1		<u>  '</u>									ļ		.	
Jacob Dava	NW	NE	19	20	4	40	00	40	00	44	00	40	DO		
	OF NE	NE			1 1	i I		1	I I	[ I	1 1		1		00
	=G	-						. )							
V= Everette Soff	of 5/2	NW	24	20	3	50	ه ه	50	00	55		50	00	ļ	
	<b>S</b>	SW	1 1	1 1	1 1	( )								90	00
									<u> </u>					,	
H.C. Soff	pt sw	SF	13	20	3	30	00	30	00	41	25	37	50	37	50
a congression of the second of											-	 	.	Den et in	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ot SE	NW	19	20	4	23	00	23	00	25	30	23	00		<u> </u>
ľ	NE	NW	19	20	4	40	00	40	00	44	00	40	00		<u> </u>
<i>O(O)</i> 2	SF	SW	18	20	4	40	00	40	00	44	00	40:	00	103	00
			Ш				1				<del></del>			,	
M Hillam	Pt NW		12	20	4	85	<del>                                     </del>	<i>8</i> ℃		46	75	42	50	42	50
								_					-		·
This copy printed from	the Digital Archive of the	-a Hamilton Co	unty {	Survey	vor's (	Office: Or	ne Hami	Iton Co.	Square,	Sta 188,	Noblest	rille In 4	(6060)		<u></u>
* ry r	no Digimi i Lini	/ Tiulinite	ر	u1,	01.5	mee,	0 11	ton Co.	qua,	, to. 150,	10011	me,	3000		

\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		IJ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	<u>,</u> 9						• •	ا دراشه		•
	,	<u> </u>	4					,						
NAMES	DESCRIPTION OF LAN	DS	cuon	e e		res essed	Acı Bene		Amo of Be	ount nefits	Am' Asses	t of sment	To Asses	tal sment
Barry	= <del>H</del> =	- 3	Towns	Rang	A.	Hun	A	Hun	\$	Cts.	*	Cts.	\$	Cts,
Robert Haughey	MS4 SW SI	W	3 20	0 3	15	00	15	00	20	63	18	75°		
u S	04 W/2 N	W 2.	4 2	03	15	00	.15	00	8	25	7	5-0	26	25
							0					<u> </u>		
And Herr	95% SW 3	E 2	4 2	03	6	00	6	00	4	95	4	50	4/	50
1	1.		-			 	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
Maymindewis	nw s	E 18	7 3	1 4	40		40	00	44		711			
Alvin Foulkeywigs		_			40	-		00			40			,
Chas Russall & wife		1	- 1		1 '			00	33		30			
Alvin Fack & wife	STNE SI	v 1	82	04	2		2	00	2	20	2	00	112	00
3.5 -														j
W. Jangoff	pt W2 NE	E. 17	7 2	04	/3		/3	•	10	73	9	75-	9	<i>75</i>
P. Builtman	6/242- 10	6												
Tizzie Tangoff	pr. W - N	<u> </u>	7 2	04	2		2	and the second	<i>J</i>	65.	1	50		<u>50</u>
Fohn Langoff	32 NIN A	41.	7 4	A 12	20		20		11	7	15	00	10	
His doales in	w. S Mararily 71	le H	$\langle \cdot   a$	Life of			20		16	30	75	00	/3	<u>00</u>
Anna dovale	prse su	v 2	420	03	20		20		16	50	15	00	15	00
	-11=													)
& Morarity	plst si	v /	72	04	10		10		8	25	7	50		
20	n Sw s	E 1:	72	04	20		20				15			50
m / >4					į.				<b></b>					
nike Mechan	ps NW S	10/	92	04	12	:	12	-	9	90	9	00	9	00
Luda M	61 XC						<u> </u>	· ·	4	pr: -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Tydia Mundell	pr /VE /V	W 2	02	04	20		20		16	<u> 50</u>	15	00	15	00
	=//=													
Raymond Noble	N2 SE S	E 13	3 2	03	20		20		27	סכ	25	00	25	00
										•				
has Noble	SE S	E 18	2	04	40		40		44	00	40	00		
20	NE NE		•			<del>11 </del>	40			; I	40	l I	80	00
Lonie Happhey	= P=		-	-				:			,			
C.M. Phillips	SE SI	W 13	2	04	40		35		48	13	43	75	43	75°
			-	-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					<u></u>
This copy printed from	the Digital Archive of the Hamilt	ton Coun	ty Sur	veyor's	Office, O	ne Han	iilton Co:	Square	Ste. 188	, Nobles	sville; In a	<del>16060</del>		

							···-	•					7-17	
NAMES	DESCRIPTION OF LANDS	, ,	ship	٥	Asso	eres essed	Ae Bene	res fited		ount enefits		t of		tal ssment
		Section	Township	Range	A	Hun	A	Hun	\$	Cts.	\$	Cts.	\$	Cts.
R.R. Phillips	SZ SE SE	<u> </u>	20	3	20		20		<b>3</b> 3	00	30	00	30	00
E. E. Phillips	NW NE	. 24	120	3	40		40		66	60	60	00		
	SW NE	24	120	3	40		40		66	00	60	00		
<b>Do</b> .	pt Nº nu	124	120	3	70		70		//5	50	105	00	225	00
Haloy Ridge	= /E.=			-					·					
Hally Mage	NW SE	24	120	3	40		40		44	00	40	00	40	00
John Ridge .	pt NE SE	24	20	3	35		35		38	50	<u>35</u>	00		
Do	SE NE	24	20	3	40		40		55	00	50	00	80-	00
Chas. Pussell + wfe	Sur DIA	1 10	200	16	42	(70	E.C.	(70		2.5	//*			
Do	NIV NW	/			72		42	ľ			42 63	l		
Do.	S2 NE NE	- 1		1	Ī		20		•				13%	25
M.M. Ross	sw m	2 18	21	رير	44.3		21.3		50	13		~~	<i>F</i> 2	- ر بد
		70		7	70		73		27	ر د ر	<u> </u>	73	<i>5</i> 3	/3
James Rice	St St NE	18	20	4	15		15-		8	25	7	50	7	ያ <b>ଅ</b>
F.M. Noberts	pt NE NE		<del> </del>				12						6	
Sosie Buity Ele Roberts				ļ										į
Obe Hovents	pt sw NE = S =	18	20	4	12		12		6	60	6	00	6	00
L. Sowers.	stsw vu	1/17	20	4	26		26		28	60	26	00		
Do	StSW NU E <sup>2</sup> SE NE	- /8	20	4	14	·	14		حر	40	14	00	40	00
has. A Sugder	Weft. Nº NW	2.0	20	4	47		40			+			30	<del>'                                    </del>
J.D. Treitsch	= 1 = NW ph. SWSE	19	20	4	6		6						6	
A.W. Wallace	= W = Bt. SE NW NE	17	20	4	3		3							<del></del>
			1										2	·····
J. P. Wallace	pt sw su	18	20	4	15	.	15-		8	25	7	50	7	<u>50</u>
								+						
This copy printed from	the Digital Archive of the Hamilton C	County	Surve	yor's (	Office; On	ié Hamil	ton Co. S	quare, S	ste. 18831	Noblesv	ille, In 40	5060	<u> </u>	

NAMES	DESCRIPTION OF 1	LANDS	l no	Township	p		res essed	Ac Bene	res	Am of B	ount enefits	Am Asses	t of sment	To Asses	otal ssmen
			Section	Town	Range.	A	Hun	A	Hun	\$	Cts.	\$	Cts.	\$	Cts
JESSE M. Wiles	St N2	SE	24	20	3	20		20		16	378	15	00	15	00
										70		/	00	٠,	
Adams Imp.	Benefit to	24.	els	2	مريد										
	E+W. Be	A.	13	20	3					11	00	1,0	10		
	N+S Thru	C	24	20	3					8	80	8	00		
	N+S Thru Range line	Bd	24	20	3					ク	70	7	00	25	00
The control of the co						۸٠					,	2000		20 mm	08
Jackson Two	& Range Lin	Ref	24	20	3			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		7	70	7	00		
Jackson Info	E+W. Bet	40	18	20	4						20		00		
	N+3		1	20	1 1					11		10			
	E+W "			20	1					•	50		00		
	N+5 Thru	W2	17	20	4					8		8	00	42	00
										•	/	741	25"	•	
				·											
		····								······					
								-							
	in a second seco														
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							.						
	N:														
, 4															
i i															<u> </u>
					_							-			
	<i>)</i>		-												
	ν.				-										
	:.						_				-				
		.,,			_										
This conveninted from	n the Digital Archive of the Ha	amilton Co	nints,	Surve	vor's	)ffice: O	пе Нат	Ilfon Co	Square	Ste 199	Nobles	Ville In 4	6060		

STATE OF INDIANA )
HAMILTON COUNTY )

We the undersigned Viewers and Engineer to whom was referred the above entitled petition for report, after being duly sworn, upon oath say that we have personally examined the whole line and route of said proposed Ditch, that the assessments herein made and reported are correct, just and equitable to all parties herein named as interested, that no other lands will be benefitted or injured by said proposed Drain, and that the above and foregoing report is true in substance and in fact as we verily believe.

	Viewer.
	Viewer.
Tagineer.	
ubscribed and sworn to before me this	o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

Auditor of Hamilton Co.